Gateway HS test 2008
Gateway Overall Team Statistics (as of Sep 26, 2009)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

SCORING...ceovvvcanconns cevene
Points Per Game......veeeees
FIRST DOWNS....ccvevvecesn ceee
Rushing......cceeveivnenenns
PasSsSilg..cceeeecesncssancnnns
Penalty....ccovevenenncanenns
RUSHING YARDAGE....ccoeeevses .o
Yards gained rushing........
Yards lost rushing..........
Rushing Attempts............
Average Per Rush.......voe..

Average Per Game......... cee

TDS Rushing....oeceeeseescns
PASSING YARDAGE. .. .eecovcecnss
Att-Comp-Int...... Cectenanas
Average Per PaSS.....cceeeesn
Average Per Catch...........
Average Per Game......ccceee.
TDS PasSsSing..ceeeccocecsones
TOTAL OFFENSE..... cecevesesans
Total Plays..... ceereaeseane
Average Per Play.....eeveees
Average Per Game......ooeese
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS.........
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS...... cae
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS..........
KICK RETURN AVERAGE.....vc0ss.
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE........0..
INT RETURN AVERAGE......... e
FUMBLES-LOST...covescecensnnns
PENALTIES-YARDS...ccveovees e
Average Per Game............
PUNTS~YARDS..eeoecsecncnscsson
Average Per Punt.......oove
Net punt average.....oceeeee
TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME.......
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS..........
3rd-Down PCE...evvennnennnns
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS..........
4th-Down Pct......cvevnnnnn
SACKS BY-Y2ARDS...ceeeovsoccses
MISC YARDS..veveevcoosacanncns
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED.....ceceevee
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS....c0000.
ON-SIDE KICKS....eeevvevnscosne
RED-ZONE SCORES...cctceaasnass
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS.....e0000.
PAT-ATTEMPTS...cceeeeeococrons
ATTENDANCE. . ..ccvvceanees ceeas
Games/Avg Per GaMe......c.0.
Neutral Site Games..........

SCORE BY QUARTERS lst 2nd

Gateway.....coceeeee 48 68
OpponentsS.....cco0.. 0 7

202.0
13

778
57-38-3
13.6
20.5
194.5

1586
169
9.4

396.5
8-215
13-278

4-73

26.9

21.4

18.2

12-8

28-236
59.0
6-218
36.3
32.8
17:03

7/20
35%
1/5
20%

13-71

23
2-2
0-0

10-14 71%

8-14 57%

18-23 78%

3rd

27

1/0

4th

19 -
14 -

16-140
35.0
27-832
30.8
20.5
28:10
7/44
l6%

5/8

62%
3-49

0

4

0-1

1-1

3-5 60%
3-5 60%
4-4 100%
0

3/0

0/0

Total

162
28



RUSHING

Gateway Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 26,

eGP

Att Gain Loss

Gateway HS test 2008

All games

Avg TD Long Avg/G

Orne Bey
Brendon Felder
Markie'D Jones
Dayonne Nunley
Delbert Tyler
Maurice Snow
Demond Haynes
Rob Kalkstein
Darrell Turner
Deion Coleman
Brian Jones
Total.ceeveennn
Opponents......

PASSING
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9 20 39 -18
112 891 83 808
138 488 124 364

Effic Cmp-Att-Int

5.0
8.7
2.6
0.9
6.0
-1.0
-2.1
7.2
2.6
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13

59
40

2.5
1.5
-1.0
-9.5
202.0
91.0

TD Lng Avg/G

Rob Kalkstein
Brian Jones
Total.eveooeense
Opponents......

RECEIVING

212.16
188.20
211,32
107.27

Steve Vranka
Dondi Kirby
Dayonne Nunley
Armsted William
Shawn Brisker
Brendon Felder
Daniel Bradley
Brian Jones
Darrell Turner
Totalivieeoenns
Opponents......
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320 11.9

6.0
2.0
194.5
80.0

48 189.2
13 10.5
48 194.5
33 80.0

PUNT RETURNS No.
Brendon Felder 7
Dayonne Nunley 4
Raheem Cathie 1
Dondi Kirby i
Totaleveeeennns i3

Opponents...... 4

INTERCEPTIONS No.

278

Dayonne Nunley 1
Tyler Coles 1
Shawn Brisker 1
Haakim Oliver 1
Total... 4
Opponents...... 3

seessen

KICK RETURNS

Brendon Felder 5
Maurice Snow 1
TEAM 1
Dayonne Nunley 1
Total..eserunn. 8
Opponents......

215
509

Total.veveoaons 0
Opponentsg...... 0

2009)
Avg TD Long
29.3 2 88
15.0 0 30
6.0 0 6
7.0 0 7
21.4 2 88
5.2 0 18
Avg TD Long
25.0 0 25
18.0 0 18
30.0 0 30
0.0 0 0
18.2 0 30
9.0 0 20
Avg TD Long
36.6 1 78
0.0 0 0
0.0 0 0
32.0 0 32
26.9 1 78
18.9 0 65
Avg TD Long
0.0 0 0
0.0 0 0



Gateway Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 26,

[mmmmme-
SCORING TD FGs Kick
Brendon Felder 6 0-0 0-0 0-0
Orne Bey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0
Eric Fitchwell 0 2-2 18-23 0-0
Dayonne Nunley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0
Steve Vranka 4 0-0 0-0 0-0
Markie'D Jones 2 0-0 0-0 0-0
Demond Haynes 1 0-0 0-0 0-0
Shawn Brisker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0
Armsted william 1 0-0 0-0 0-0
Total.....eee.s 23 2-2 18-23 0-0
Opponents...... 4 0-1 4-4 0-0

FIELD GOALS

o O O O O 0O 0O O O O O

Gateway HS test 2008
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FG SEQUENCE Gateway
Penn Hills -
Baldwin (26)
Latrobe -

Penn Trafford (26)

0-0 0-0
OPPONENTS
34

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

o O O O O O O O O o o

FGM-FGA Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Lg Blk

All games

36 Rob Kalkstein
24 Orne Bey
24 Brendon Felder
24 Markie'D Jones
24 Dayonne Nunley
12 Delbert Tyler
6 Maurice Snow
Demond Haynes
Darrell Turner
162 Brian Jones
28 Deion Coleman
Total......... .
Opponents......
PUNTING

Rob Kalkstein
Domenic Zappa
Total.ioveaenen
Opponents......

KICROFFS
Domenic Zappa

Eric Fitchwell
Total...eevenss

4 66 10 757 767 191.8
3 25 325 0 325 108.3
4 16 152 0 152 38.0
4 19 144 0 144 36.0
4 16 122 0 122 30.5
3 30 0 30 10.0
2 26 0 26 13.0
4 13 0 13 3.2
4 6 0 6 1.5
2 11 -19 21 2 1.0
1 1 -1 0 -1 -1.0
4 169 808 778 1586 396.5
4 190 364 320 684 171.0
No. Yds Avg Long TB FC I20 Blkd
141 35.2 38 0 1 O 0
77 38.5 40 0 0 1 0
6 218 36.3 40 0 1 1 0
27 832 30.8 54 0 3 0 0
No. Yds Avg TB OB Retn Net Ydim
27 1433 53.1 0 0
1 55 55.0 0 0
28 1488 53.1 0 0 509 35.0 30
8 346 43.2 0 0 215 16.4 48

Opponents......

2009)

G Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G



ALL PURPOSE

Gateway HS test 2008
Gateway Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 26,

All games

Tot Avg/G

561 140.2

Brendon Felder
Dayonne Nunley
Orne Bey

Steve Vranka
Markie'D Jones
Shawn Brisker
Armsted William
Dondi Kirby
Delbert Tyler
Maurice Snow
Tyler Coles
Darrell Turner
Daniel Bradley
Demond Haynes
Rob Ralkstein
Raheem Cathie
Deion Coleman
Brian Jones
Total...cevenn.
opponents......
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21
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215
509

30
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335
325
317
144
124
115
109
30
26
18
14
13
13
10
6
-1
-7

73 2152
27 1241 310.2

83.8

108.3

79.2
36.0
62.0
28.8
27.2
10.0
13.0
4.5
3.5
4.3
3.2
2.5
3.0
-1.0
-3.5

538.0

2009)



Gateway HS test 2008

Gateway Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Sep 26,

DEFENSIVE LEADERS

Nolan Toran
Delbert Tyler
Darrell Turner
Dondi Kirby
Armsted William
Saucha Craig
Markie'!'D Jones
Dayonne Nunley
Daniel Bradley
Tyler Coles
Demond Haynes
Mitch Devall
Orne Bey

Broc Morehead
John Demus
Raheem Cathie
Brian Jones
Deion Coleman
Brendon Felder
Mike Ainsworth
Haakim Oliver
Shawn Brisker
Joe Palermo
Eligah Rouse
Zachary Hartin
Jamer Henderson
Maurice Snow
Omar Finn
Vince Deberadin
Cody Conway
Jaylen Jordan
Coleman Moore

Opponents......

GP Solo
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198
109

---Tacklesg
Ast Total
6 29
4 23
6 23
3 22
8 21
8 20
3 19
5 18
3 13
5 11
2 9
2 9
2 7
2 6
1 5
1 5
1 4
3 4
. 4
2 3
2 3
1 3
2 3
. 2
1 1
. 1
. 1
1 1
1 1
. 1
1
1
76 274
2 111

All games
-------- | |-sacke-| |---Pass Def---| [-Fumbles-|
TFL/Y¥ds No-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH Rcv-Yds FF
4.5-15 3-10 1 . . .
4.0-8 1-0 1
1.5-7 . .
3.0-4 . 4 .
4.0-18 3-18 . . . 1
5.0-21 5-20 . 1 .
1.5-6 2-6 . . . . .
1-25 . . . .
0.5-1 1-18 . . . .
2.0-8 . . 1
2.5-6 1-5 . .
2 .
. . . 1 .
0.5-2 1-2 . 1
. . . 1 . 1-0 1
0.5-2 1-2 . . .
1.0-2 .
1.0-2 . . . .
. 1-0 . . .
1-30 2 . i-0
1.0-8 1-8 .
. . . . . 1-0 .
32-110 13-71 4-73 14 . 4-0 6
8-36 3-49 3-27 2 . 7-0 3



Gateway HS test 2008
Gateway Combined Team Statistics (as of Sep 26, 2009)
All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES..ccccecese (4-0-0) (1-0-0) (3-0-0) (0-0-0)
CONFERENCE.......... (2-0-0) (1-0-0) (1-0-0) (0-0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE...... (2-0-0) (0-0-0) (2-0-0) (0-0-0)
DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND TEAM STATISTICS GHS OPP
Sep 04, 2009 at Penn Hills w 19-7 - FIRST DOWNS..coveeveeenes 68 42
Sep 11, 2009 at Baldwin W 43-7 - Rushing..ovevvesensnnes 35 21
*Sep 17, 2009 LATROBE w 49-0 - Passing.....cceeuee PP 28 14
*Sep 25, 2009 at Penn Trafford W 51-14 - Penalty..eeeveseresoens 5 7
* denotes conference game RUSHING YARDAGE...0osveuss 808 364
Yards gained rushing... 891 488
RUSHING GP Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/G Yards lost rushing..... 83 124
----------------------------------------------------------- Rushing Attempts....... 112 138
Orne Bey 3 25 335 10 325 13.0 4 59 108.3 Average Per Rush....... 7.2 2.6
Brendon Felder 4 16 156 4 152 9.5 3 54 38.0 Average Per Game....... 202.0 91.0
Markie'D Jones 4 19 144 0 144 7.6 2 34 36.0 TDs Rushing......eonuee 13 1
Dayonne Nunley 4 16 123 1 122 7.6 3 23 30.5 PASSING YARDAGE..eeeeeuss 778 320
Delbert Tyler 3 6 30 0 30 5.0 0 10 10.0 Att-Comp-Int...ooovueee 57-38-3 52-27-4
Maurice Snow 2 3 26 0 26 8.7 0 11 13.0 Average Per Pass....... 13.6 6.2
Demond Haynes 4 5 13 0 13 2.6 1 5 3.2 Average Per Catch...... 20.5 11.9
Rob Kalkstein 4 11 38 28 10 0.9 0 14 2.5 Average Per GCame....... 194.5 80.0
Darrell Turner 4 1 6 0 6 6.0 0 6 1.5 TDs Passing............ 7 3
Deion Coleman 1 1 0 1 -1 -1,0 0 0 -1.0 TOTAL OFFENSE......voveese 1586 684
Brian Jones 2 9 20 39 -19 -2.1 O 7 -9.5 Total PlayS..ceeveveeee 169 190
Total.......... 4 112 891 83 808 7.2 13 59 202.0 Average Per Play....... 9.4 3.6
Opponents...... 4 138 488 124 364 2.6 1 40 91.0 Average Per Game....... 396.5 171.0
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS.... 8-215 27-509
PASSING GP  Effic Cmp-Att-Int Pct Yds TD Lng Avg/G PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS.... 13-278 4-21
--------------------------------------------------------------- INT RETURNS: #-YARDS..... 4-73 3-27
Rob Ralkstein 4 212.16 36-55-3 65.5 757 7 48 189.2 FUMBLES-LOST.ceuvervneess 12-8 5-2
Brian Jones 2 188.20 2-2-0 100.0 21 0 13 10.5 PENALTIES-YARDS . c0eseees 28-236 16-140
Total....v..... 4 211.32 38-57-3 66.7 778 7 48 194.5 PUNTS-AVG.tuveervsnvnsnse 6-36.3 27-30.8
Opponents...... 4 107.27 27-52-4 51.9 320 3 33 80.0 TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME.. 17:03 28:10
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS..... 7/20 7/44
RECEIVING GP No. Yds Avg TD Long Avg/G ATH-DOWN CONVERSIONS..... 1/5 5/8
Steve Vranka 4 12 317 26.4 4 47 79.2 INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg TD Long
Dondi Kirby 4 6 102 17.0 0 46 25.5 = ememeemmm e mcee e
Dayonne Nunley 4 6 9 16,0 1 33 24.0 Dayonne Nunley 1 25 25.6 0 25
Armsted William 4 5 115 23.0 1 32 28.8 Tyler Coles 1 18 18.0 0 18
Shawn Brisker 2 4 94 23.5 1 48 47.0 Haakim Oliver 1 0 0.0 0 0
Brendon Felder 4 2 21 10,5 0 15 5.2 Shawn Brisker 1 30 30.0 0 30
Daniel Bradley 3 1 13 13.0 0 13 4.3 Total.vieeannns 4 73 18.2 0 30
Brian Jones 2 1 12 12.0 0 12 6.0 Opponents...... 3 27 9.0 0 20
Darrell Turner 4 1 8 8.0 0 8 2.0
Total..e.eo.... 4 38 778 20.5 7 48 194.5 PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long TB FC I20 Blkd
Opponents...... 4 27 320 11.9 3 33 80.0 = s-mmmccccmmccccmmmmemsmmmmmecoc—mecmecmmm oo m oo
Rob Kalkstein 4 141 35.2 38 0 1 0 0
FIELD GOALS FGM-FGA Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Lg Blk Domenic Zappa 2 77 385 40 o0 0 1 0
----------------------------------------------------------------- Total..coeennss 6 218 36.3 40 0 1 1 0
Eric Fitchwell 2-2 100.0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 26 O Opponents...... 27 832 30.8 54 0 3 0 0
|=m=mmm- PATE =-=---- | PUNT RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long
SCORING TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Point8 = -r--ceeeecccccaamcmmccicccccccnc e
--------------------------------------------------------------- Brendon Felder 7 205 29.3 2 88
Brendon Felder 6 0-0 0-0 0-6 0 0-0 0 O 36 Dayonne Nunley 4 60 15.0 0 30
Eric Fitchwell 0 2-2 18-23 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 24 Raheem Cathie 1 6 6.0 0 6
Dayonne Nunley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 24 Dondi Kirby 1 7 7.0 0 7
Orne Bey 4 0-0 0-0 00 0 0-0 0 O 24 Total.......... 13 278 21.4 2 88
Steve Vranka 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 24 Opponents...... 4 21 5.2 0 18
Markie'D Jones 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 12
Shawn Brisker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 o0 O 6 KICK RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long
Armsted william 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O [ et et
Demond Haynes 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6 Brendon Felder 5 183 36.6 1 78
Total.......oe. 23 2-2 18-23 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 162 Maurice Snow 1 0 0.0 O 0
Opponents...... 4 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 28 TEAM 1 0 0.0 O 0
’ Dayonne Nunley 1 32 32,0 0 32
SCORE BY QUARTERS lst 2nd 3rd 4th Total Total......... . 8 215 26.9 1 78
-------------------- R L L T -=- Opponents...... 27 509 18.9 0 65
Gateway...coeeeeenen 48 68 27 19 - 162
opponentsS....eeeeees 0 7 7 14 - 28 ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR ROR IR Tot Avg/G
TOTAL OFFENSE G Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G Brendon Felder 4 152 21 205 183 0 561 140.2
---------------------------------------------- Dayonne Nunley 4 122 96 60 32 25 335 83.8
Rob Kalkstein 4 66 10 757 767 191.8 Orne Bey 3 325 0 0 0 0 325 108.3
Orne Bey 3 25 325 0 325 108.3 Steve Vranka 4 0 317 0 0 0 317 179.2




